
2026 SUPERVISOR CONTACT INFORMATION

TOWN OF BOLTON

Ronald F. Conover 518-644-2461 conover.r@boltonny.gov Town Hall
4949 Lake Shore Drive; PO Box 698
Bolton Landing, NY 12814

TOWN OF CHESTER

John Maday Sr. 518-494-2711 supervisor@chesterwcny.gov Town Hall
PO Box 423
Chestertown, NY 12817

TOWN OF HAGUE

Joshua Patchett 518-543-6161
ext. 12

supervisor@hagueny.gov Community Center
9793 Graphite Mt. Rd.; PO Box 509
Hague, NY 12836

TOWN OF HORICON

Wayne Butler 518-494-3647
ext. 1

supervisor@horiconny.gov Community Center
6604 St. Rt. 8; PO Box 90
Brant Lake, NY 12815

TOWN OF JOHNSBURG

Vacant 518-251-2421
ext. 4

Town Hall
219 Main Street
North Creek, NY 12853

TOWN OF LAKE GEORGE

Vincent Crocitto 518-668-5722 vcrocitto@townoflakegeorge.gov Town Center
20 Old Post Road
Lake George, NY 12845

TOWN OF LAKE LUZERNE

James Niles 518-696-2711
ext. 3

supervisor@lakeluzerneny.gov Town Hall
539 Lake Avenue; PO Box 370
Lake Luzerne, NY 12846

Warren County Board of Supervisors
WARREN COUNTY MUNICIPAL CENTER

1340 STATE ROUTE 9
LAKE GEORGE, NEW YORK 12845-9803

______

Telephone 518-761-6535
Fax 518-761-7652

Kevin B. Geraghty, Chairman                                                                                                       Am anda Allen, Clerk of the Board
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2026 SUPERVISOR CONTACT INFORMATION, CON’T

TOWN OF QUEENSBURY

John F. Strough 518-761-8229 qbysupervisor@queensburyny.gov Queensbury Town Office Building
742 Bay Road
Queensbury, NY

TOWN OF STONY CREEK

John O’Neill 518-696-3575
ext. 302

adk.emt.690@gmail.com Town Hall
52 Hadley Rd; PO Box 96
Stony Creek, NY 12878

TOWN OF THURMAN

Debra Runyon 838-766-5013 supervisor@thurmannny.gov Town Hall
PO Box 29, 311 Athol Rd
Athol, NY 12810

TOWN OF WARRENSBURG

Kevin B. Geraghty 518-623-9511 kevin.geraghty@warrensburgny.gov Emerson Memorial Town Hall
3797 Main Street
Warrensburg, NY 12885

CITY OF GLENS FALLS WARD SUPERVISORS

Jack Diamond
Ward #1

518-792-5531 diamondj@warrencountyny.gov

Haley Gilligan
Ward #2

518-683-9225 gilliganh@warrencountyny.gov 

Nancy Turner
Ward #3

518-339-2910 turnern@warrencountyny.gov 

Daniel Bruno
Ward #4

518-321-8538 brunod@warrencountyny.gov 

Bennet Driscoll Jr.
Ward #5

518-338-8801 driscollb@warrencountyny.gov 

TOWN OF QUEENSBURY AT-LARGE SUPERVISORS

Doug Beaty 518-796-1654 beatyd@warrencountyny.gov

Nathan Etu 518-806-8899 etun@warrencountyny.gov

David Strainer 518-232-7745 strainerd@warrencountyny.gov

Michael Wild 518-951-0506 wildm@warrencountyny.gov 

STAFF

Clerk of the Board - Amanda Allen 518-761-7656 allena@warrencountyny.gov

County Administrator - John Taflan 518-761-6539 taflanj@warrencountyny.gov

Larry Elmen, County Attorney 518-761-6463 elmenl@warrencountyny.gov
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